Cancellation of the Financial License

by HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Tianjin International Building Sub-Branch

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Tianjin International Building Subbranch has terminated its business, and its Financial License of the People's Republic of China has been returned and cancelled to China Banking And Insurance Regulatory Commission Tianjin Office.

The announcement is as follows:

Institution Name: HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Tianjin International Building Sub-branch

Institutional Address: Room 118, 1/F, Tianjin International Building, 75 Nanjing Road, Tianjin, 300050

Institution Code: B0047S212000002

License Issuing authority: China Banking And Insurance Regulatory Commission Tianjin Office

Financial License Number: 00807009

Since 27MAY2023, HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Tianjin International Building Sub-branch will officially cease operations, and its original address (Room 118, 1/F, Tianjin International Building, 75 Nanjing Road, Tianjin, 300050) will no longer be retained as a business outlet of our bank.

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Tianjin International Building Branch

29MAY2023